
S.No.
State 
Name

Institute Quota Branch Category
Total 
Seats

1
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

BC NO 1

2
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

OP NO 1

3
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Dravyagun
a Vigyana 

(AY03)
SC NO 1

4
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

EW NO 1

5
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

BC NO 1

6
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

SC NO 1

7
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Panchakar
ma (AY08)

BC NO 1
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8
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Panchakar
ma (AY08)

OP NO 1

9
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

OP NO 1

10
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Roga 
Nidana 
evam 
Vikriti 

Vigyana 
(AY13)

EW NO 1

11
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Roga 
Nidana 
evam 
Vikriti 

Vigyana 
(AY13)

OP NO 1

12
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

OP NO 1

13
Delhi 
(NCT)

All India Institute of Ayurveda, Sarita 
Vihar, New Delhi, All India Institute 
of Ayurevda  Mathura Road, 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar (700222)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

ST NO 1

14 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Agada 
Tantra 
(AY01)

OP NO 2

15 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

BC NO 1



16 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

OP NO 3

17 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Dravyagun
a Vigyana 

(AY03)
OP NO 1

18 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Dravyagun
a Vigyana 

(AY03)
ST NO 1

19 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

BC NO 1

20 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

EW NO 1

21 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

OP NO 1

22 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kayachikit
sa (AY05)

BC NO 1



23 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

BC NO 1

24 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

OP NO 1

25 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

SC NO 1

26 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Panchakar
ma (AY08)

BC NO 1

27 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Panchakar
ma (AY08)

EW NO 1

28 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Prasuti 
evam Stri 

Roga 
(AY09)

SC NO 1

29 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

BC NO 1



30 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

EW NO 1

31 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

OP NO 1

32 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

SC NO 1

33 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Roga 
Nidana 
evam 
Vikriti 

Vigyana 
(AY13)

OP NO 1

34 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

BC NO 2

35 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

ST NO 1

36 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalya 
(AY15)

OP NO 3



37 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

BC NO 1

38 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

OP NO 1

39 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

SC NO 1

40 Gujarat

Institute of Teaching and Research 
in Ayurveda, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 
Opposite B Division police station 
Gurudwara Road Jamnagar (700072)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

ST NO 1

41
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Agada 
Tantra 
(AY01)

OP NO 1

42
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

OP NO 2

43
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Dravyagun
a Vigyana 

(AY03)
BC NO 1

44
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Dravyagun
a Vigyana 

(AY03)
EW NO 1



45
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

BC NO 1

46
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

OP NO 1

47
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kayachikit
sa (AY05)

OP NO 1

48
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kayachikit
sa (AY05)

SC NO 1

49
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

BC NO 2

50
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Panchakar
ma (AY08)

OP NO 2

51
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Prasuti 
evam Stri 

Roga 
(AY09)

SC NO 1

52
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rachana 
Sharira 
(AY10)

BC NO 1

53
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rachana 
Sharira 
(AY10)

OP NO 2



54
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217) Central 

Universites 
National 

Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

BC NO 1

55
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217) Central 

Universites 
National 

Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

OP NO 2

56
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Roga 
Nidana 
evam 
Vikriti 

Vigyana 
(AY13)

SC NO 1

57
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

BC NO 1

58
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

EW NO 1

59
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

OP NO 1

60
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalakya 
(AY14)

OP PH 1

61
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalya 
(AY15)

EW PH 1



62
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Shalya 
(AY15)

OP NO 1

63
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

BC NO 1

64
Rajastha

n

National Institute of Ayurveda, 
Jaipur, RAJASTHAN, Jaipur (700217)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Swasthavr
itta (AY16)

SC PH 1

65
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Banaras Hindu 
University

Kriya 
Sharira 
(AY06)

OP NO 1

66
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Banaras Hindu 
University

Prasuti 
evam Stri 

Roga 
(AY09)

EW NO 1

67
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Ayurveda 
Samhita 

evam 
Siddhant 
(AY02)

EW NO 1

68
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

OP NO 1



69
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Kaumarab
hritya - 

Bala Roga 
(AY04)

ST NO 1

70
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Mano 
Vigyana 

evam 
Manasa 

Roga 
(AY07)

OP NO 1

71
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rachana 
Sharira 
(AY10)

OP NO 1

72
Uttar 

Pradesh

FACULTY OF AYURVEDA, INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANARAS 
HINDU UNIVERSITY, Institute of 
Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu 
University, Varanasi (700184)

Central 
Universites 

National 
Institutions 
Stipendiary

Rasa 
Shastra 
evam 

Bhaishajya 
Kalpana 
(AY11)

SC NO 1


